TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cole Taylor Bank		01/09/2012	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DaVinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	413 Osage Avenue		
City:	Cansas City		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66105		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3394259	DAVINCI ROOFSCAPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-3216 Phone: 314-863-7733

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SPENCER FANE BRITT & BROWNE LLP

Address Line 1: 1 North Brentwood Blvd.,

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105-3925

4321938-6
Glenn K. Robbins II
/glenn k. robbins ii/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0606 OP \$40,00 339425

Date:	01/09/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEM source=RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEM source=RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEM source=RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEM	MENT COLE TAYLOR BANK#page2.tif MENT COLE TAYLOR BANK#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0607

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

By the signature of its authorized officer below, COLE TAYLOR BANK, an Illinois banking corporation ("Grantee"), hereby releases the security interests (the "Security Interests") in and to the Marks and Patents (each as defined in the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and dated on or about March 25, 2009, executed by and between DaVinci Roofcapes, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company ("Grantee")) and more particularly identified on Schedules A and B attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

Grantee further authorizes Spencer Fane Britt and Browne LLP, as counsel for UMB Bank, n.a. ("UMB"), to take such other and further actions as UMB or its counsel deem necessary to record the release of the Security Interests in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

DATED this day of January, 2012.

COLE TAYLOR BANK

By: Men ASSI Name: William Stapel Title: 65 VP

WA 3260238.1

Schedule A - Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration #	Issue Date	Owner	
USA	DAVINCI ROOFSCAPES®		March11, 2008		Roofscapes,

DOCS-378202.1

Schedule B - Patents and Patent Applications

Country	Patent/Patent Application Title	Patent # (Application		Owner
USA	Stepped Tile Shingle	m):	March 11, 2009 as a continuation of U. S. Patent App.	Roofscapes
USA	Stepped Tile Shingle	11/037,442	No. 11/037,442 January 18, 2005	Da Vinci Roofscapes,
USA	Shingle with Interlocking Water Diverter Tabs	12/004,223	December 20, 2007, as a continuation of U. S. Patent App. No. 11/077,845, now U.S. Patent No.	L.L.C. Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.
USA	Shingle with Interlocking Water Diverter Tabs	7,331,150	7,331,150 February 19, 2008 based on an application filed on March 11, 2005	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.
USA	Synthetic Roofing Shingles	11/062,257	February 17, 2005, as a continuation of U.S. Patent App. 10/364,563, now U.S. Patent No.	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.
USA	Synthetic Roofing Shingles	7,140,153	7,140,153 November 28, 2006, based on an application filed	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.
Canada	Shingle with Interlocking Water Diverter Tabs	2,559,899	National phase entered September 8, 2006, based on PCT App. No. PCT/US2005/00835 7 filed March 11, 2005	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.
China	Shingle with Interlocking Water Diverter Tabs	200580007779.	National phase entered September	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.
Europe	Shingle with Interlocking Water Diverter Tabs		National Phase entered September	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.

DOCS-378202.1

Country	Patent/Patent Application Title	Patent #/ (Application #)	Issue Date/ (File Date)	Owner
Hong Kong		08108710.4	PCT App. No. PCT/US2550/00835 7 filed March 11, 2005 Filed August 7,	Da Vinci
In Air	Interlocking Water Diverter Tabs		2008, corresponding to Chinese Patent App. No. 20058007779.9	Roofscapes, L.L.C.
Indian	Shingle with Interlocking Water Diverter	2466/KOLNP/ 2006	National Phase entered August 29, 2006, based on PCT App. No. PCT/US2005/00835 7 filed March 11, 2005	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.
Japan	Shingle with Interlocking Water Diverter	2007-503092	National phase entered September 7, 2006, based on PCT App. No. PCT/US2005/00835 7 filed March 11, 2005	Da Vinci Roofscapes, L.L.C.

DOCS-378202.1